
 

2023 – 24 Ardmore Middle School Wrestling Schedule 
All Events, Dates, Times, Locations subject to change (Current as of 13 Nov 23) 

 
 

Day  Date          Event    Location           Start Time 
 

OSSAA Pre-Season Sanctioned Events 
 

Saturday Nov 18  Greg George Preseason Classic  Southmoore HS  9:00 AM 
 

Wednesday Nov 22  Outlaw Open     Marlow HS   9:30 AM 
 

OSSAA Regular Season Sanctioned Events 
 

Tuesday Nov 28  Southeast MS Dual    Home    6:00 PM 
 

Tuesday Dec 5  Pauls Valley MS Dual   Home    6:00 PM 
 

Saturday Dec 9  Dickson MS Dual    Dickson HS   12:00 PM 
 

Tuesday Dec 12  Planview/Long Grove MS Tri-Meet  Plainview HS   6:00 PM 
 

Saturday Dec 16  Westmoore MS/JH Tournament  Westmoore HS  9:00 AM 
 

Friday Jan 5  Scripsick Memorial Tournament – Day 1 Pauls Valley HS  12:00 PM 
 

Saturday Jan 6  Scripsick Memorial Tournament – Day 2 Pauls Valley HS  10:00 AM 
 

Tuesday Jan 9  Ada MS Dual (Military Appreciation Night) Home    6:00 PM 
 

Friday Jan 12  The Thrill In Madill     Madill HS    10:00 AM 
 

Tuesday Jan 16  Durant HS Dual    Durant HS   6:00 PM 
 

Saturday Jan 20  Duncan Demon JV Tournament  Duncan HS   9:00 AM 
 

Friday Jan 26  Midwestern Conference Tourney – Day 1 Firelake Arena, Shawnee 11:00 AM 
 

Saturday Jan 27  Midwestern Conference Tourney – Day 2 Firelake Arena, Shawnee 11:00 AM 
 

Tuesday Jan 30  Madill MS Dual (8th Grade Night)  Home    6:00 PM 
 

Post Season Events 
 

Friday Feb 2  MS/JH State Championships – Day 1  Jim Norick Arena, OKC 8:00 AM 

 

Saturday Feb 3  MS/JH State Championships – Day 2  Jim Norick Arena, OKC 8:00 AM 
 

 

 


